
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

1/2 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 PETERINA 2 2P. Phillips 567486 2 3 4 1/3 N2 3 4 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 2 KISSES FOR RUBY 2 2D. Williams 580393 3 2 3 1/3 N2 3 1 #LCN, 12/01/2026, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 3 PRISTINE 6 +G. Lawson 586243 5 1 1 1/2 N5 1 1 #LCN, 19/01/2026, R4Placed second last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

3 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 GET ON BOARD 1B. Deverell 582599 1 4 2 3/1/1 N7 6 1 #DLC, 10/02/2026, R10Won last start at distance

 2 BABA'S SWIFT 1C. Nash 591578 1 5 7 3/1/1 N7 5 3 #DLC, 10/02/2026, R9Won last start at distance

 3 INDY GRANT 1J. Brazendale 594619 1 4 1 3/1/3 N1 1 4 #LCN, 08/12/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 4 MOLLY POTION 2 2P. Hili 572507 2 1 4 3/1/3 N2 1 4 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 5 DON'T SLIP MICK 2D. Williams 593338 3 6 1 3/1/3 N3 3 2 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 6 NO DEAL 3C. Nash 591576 2 7 5 3/1/1 N7 5 2 #DLC, 10/02/2026, R8Placed last start at distance

 7 BUCKLE UP ARIA 3G. Johnson 546208 3 6 3 3/1/2 N6 3 5 #DLC, 27/01/2026, R3Placed last start at distance

 8 PACO 2 6 +P. Phillips 567487 7 1 8 3/1/2 N7 1 7 #LCN, 12/01/2026, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 PAW TEMPE 12G. Johnson 575231 8 6 6 3/1/2 N8 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

4 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 STIPULATED 1G. Lawson 582406 1 3 8 4/1/3 N1 3 8 #LCN, 22/09/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 2 BUCKLE UP MAJEL 1G. Johnson 570461 6 5 5 4/1/3 N6 6 4 #LCN, 15/12/2025, R5Dropped a grade

 3 YES EILEEN 1E. Thomas 594493 1 3 1 4/1/3 N1 1 4LCN, 02/02/2026, R2Won last start at distance

 4 POP'S GIRL 1T. Czerkiewicz 597310 1 1 6 4/1/3 N1 6 3 #DLC, 27/01/2026, R3Won last start at distance

 5 SECOND KNUCKLE 1G. Johnson 585456 1 2 1 4/1/3 N1 1 3 #DLC, 09/12/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 6 SIN RAP BEAST 1 2 +M. Strickland 576231 2 5 6 4/1/3 N1 3LCN, 05/01/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 7 LIFE IS YOURS 2K. Ebdon 588689 2 5 6 4/1/3 N2 5 1 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 8 NITRO PLUME 3P. Hili 583707 3 8 4 4/1/2 N4 2 1 #DLC, 10/02/2026, R3Placed last start at distance

 9 JUNGLE BOOGIE 4N. Howard 581972 5 2 4 4/1/2 N5 2 1 #LCN, 26/01/2026, R8Won last start at opposite distance

 10 HOW WE GO 4G. Johnson 585459 4 1 6 4/1/2 N4 1 6 #DLC, 10/02/2026, R5Won last start at opposite distance

 11 GAWLER GIRL RUBY 1 6 +D. Williams 583403 4 4 1 4/1/2 N4 1 2 #LCN, 12/01/2026, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 12 PUSH THE BUTTON 1 6D. Williams 584235 8 2 1 4/1/2 N8 2 7 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 13 TIMELESS GRACIE 6N. Howlett 584043 5 5 5 4/1/2 N5 3 7 #LCN, 29/12/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 14 CHANGING LANES 8 +L. Nichols 591579 5 7 7 4/1/1 N7 4 1 #LCN, 22/12/2025, R11Placed third last start at track and distance

 15 IT'S A SCOTCH 2 8W. Williams 565370 6 5 4 4/1/1 N6 5 2LCN, 12/01/2026, R4Placed third last start at track and distance

 16 PINAROO FLYER 9R. Watts 585375 4 4 2 4/1/3 N #MBR, 09/11/2025, R3, PR1Placed third last start at distance

 17 SKYWALKER ROSE 9B. Deverell 582797 8 7 8 4/1/2 N8 #HVL, 21/09/2025, R11Placed third last start at distance

 18 ELARA BALE 12G. Johnson 567855 6 4 4 4/1/1 N4 4 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

5 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 FISHING YARI 1N. Howard 593312 1 3 2 5/1 N1 5 4 #DLC, 27/01/2026, R2Won last start at distance

 2 FAST CAR 1T. Czerkiewicz 595916 1 1 1 5/1 N1 4 #DHO, 23/12/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 3 BUCKLE UP RAE 2 1G. Johnson 582714 1 3 8 5/1 N3 8 6 #DLC, 25/11/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 4 KIWI ICE CUBE 1J. Brazendale 583728 1 4 2 5/1 N6 #DHO, 03/02/2026, R4Won last start at distance

 5 RIVIA AKIRA 1G. Johnson 577876 1 5 4 5/1 N5 #DLC, 10/02/2026, R2Won last start at distance

 6 KAMLOOPS 1M. Louth 584942 7 4 5 5/1 N7 6 6 #LCN, 26/01/2026, R9Dropped a grade

 7 FIRE WATER BURN 2 +T. Czerkiewicz 595913 4 1 4 5/1 N1 5 #LCN, 08/12/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 8 ARLO'S PET 2 +E. Thomas 594718 5 1 3 5/1 N1 3 4LCN, 15/12/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 9 SCOOBY DANGER 2 +A. Clark 593224 3 2 1 5/1 N1 2 2 #LCN, 29/12/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 10 HIGHGATE WINSTON 2 2K. Ebdon 593203 5 2 1 5/1 N2 4 2 #LCN, 19/01/2026, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 11 KIWI ISABELE 2 2J. Brazendale 596523 3 3 2 5/1 N3 1 4 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 12 BRING IT 2B. Deverell 585716 3 3 6 5/1 N3 5 2 #LCN, 22/09/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 13 MAHJONG NICKI 2 3M. Strickland 573420 3 8 1 5/1 N7 6 7DLC, 10/02/2026, R8Placed last start at distance

 14 TRADEMARK GILL 2 4N. Howlett 585240 4 7 3 5/1 N #LCN, 02/02/2026, R9Won last start at opposite distance

 15 BUCKLE UP TAJA 6 +G. Johnson 570458 4 3 6 5/1 N4 1 6 #LCN, 23/10/2023, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 16 HIGHGATE ANNIE 2 6 +K. Ebdon 593196 7 2 1 5/1 N7 1 5 #LCN, 29/12/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 17 WHERE'S AUNTY 6T. Czerkiewicz 591881 5 5 2 5/1 N5 3 5 #LCN, 27/10/2025, R11Placed second last start at track and distance

 18 TEDDY DANGER 7A. Clark 577121 4 2 4 5/1 N4 #HOB, 13/01/2026, R9Placed second last start at distance

 19 BRINDLE RAGE 2 7L. Nichols 591580 6 3 4 5/1 N6 4 6 #DLC, 27/01/2026, R11Placed second last start at distance

 20 STAUNCH 7T. Czerkiewicz 569068 7 3 7 5/1 N7 6 2 #HOB, 05/02/2026, R4Placed second last start at distance

 21 PARIS DANGER 1 8A. Clark 583714 8 6 6 5/1 N4 4 3 #LCN, 22/12/2025, R11Placed third last start at track and distance

 22 VISTA VANADIUM 2 9 +G. Johnson 581780 4 8 1 5/1 N #BHL, 16/03/2025, R6, YPlaced third last start at distance

 23 SHIMA TIME 10L. Brazendale 585594 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 24 CHERRY EMINEM 2 10G. Johnson 582843 5 5 6 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 25 CANYA SIYAN 2 10F. Feeney 570985 4 6 5 5/1 NFirst start at track and distance

 26 JORJI'S JAZZ 2 12L. Mcculloch 578447 4 5 6 5/1 N4 5 6

 27 BUCKLE UP EASTON 2 12G. Johnson 570466 4 7 8 5/1 N7 8 4 #

 28 AKUNA STREET 1 12C. Hepburn 559284 4 6 4 5/1 N4 4 5 #

 29 DARLING DANGER 12A. Clark 577120 5 4 6 5/1 N6 #

 30 LYNCAR LOU 2 12L. Nichols 581455 5 4 5 5/1 N5 5 5 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

5 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 31 SMASH 'EM 2 2N. Howlett 594089 4 2 5 M/1 N2 8 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 32 SOLO DANGER 2 3A. Clark 585327 2 6 8 M/1 N8 2 8 #DLC, 30/12/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 33 ZARI EXACT 2 7J. Brazendale 596513 4 2 3 M/1 N4 5 #HOB, 29/01/2026, R2Placed second last start at distance

 34 POSIE SHINES 2 9G. Johnson 585460 6 6 3 M/1 N6 6 8 #DLC, 04/11/2025, R10Placed third last start at distance

 35 MAGGIE'S DELIGHT 2 10M. Strickland 594276 4 5 4 M/1 NFirst start at track and distance

 36 ANYONE FOR YOU 2 12N. Howlett 594088 6 7 5 M/1 N5 7 5 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

6 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 ARCADIAN WIZARD 3D. Williams 598355 2 6 6 6/1 N #HOB, 05/02/2026, R2Placed last start at distance

 2 HEARTBREAK KID 5N. Howard 597723 5 7 6/1 N #First start at track

 3 TIMELESS PANAMA 5N. Howlett 598454 6/1 N #First start

 4 HEY JETT 10B. Deverell 597567 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 5 GRAPEFRUIT EXPEL 2 10J. Brazendale 597463 4 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 6 GRAPEFRUIT SILLY 2 10J. Brazendale 597457 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 7 DAY RELEASE 12N. Howlett 595917 7 7 7 6/1 N7 6 7 #

 8 NEPTUNE FIREBALL 12B. Deverell 597569 6 5 6/1 N6 5 #

 9 PACK LEADER 12N. Howlett 595914 8 8 6/1 N8 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

FTAMA 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 PETERINA 1 2P. Phillips 567486 2 3 4 1/3 N2 3 4 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 2 LADY JULIETTE 6P. Hili 572506 4 2 3 1/2 N4 2 2 #LCN, 01/12/2025, R8Placed second last start at track and distance

 3 I'VE GOT SPARK 6 +S. Gerrard 570486 8 1 4 2/1/2 N8 1 2 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 MOLLY POTION 1 2P. Hili 572507 2 1 4 3/1/3 N2 1 4 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 5 PACO 1 6 +P. Phillips 567487 7 1 8 3/1/2 N7 1 7 #LCN, 12/01/2026, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 6 LIZZY MILICI 6 +L. Brazendale 568329 4 3 1 3/1/2 N4 1 1 #LCN, 08/12/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 7 SIN RAP BEAST 2 2 +M. Strickland 576231 2 5 6 4/1/3 N1 3LCN, 05/01/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 8 MAHJONG NICKI 1 3M. Strickland 573420 3 8 1 5/1 N7 6 7DLC, 10/02/2026, R8Placed last start at distance

 9 AKUNA STREET 2 12C. Hepburn 559284 4 6 4 5/1 N4 4 5 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

RW(0-3) 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SIN RAP BEAST 3 2 +M. Strickland 576231 2 5 6 4/1/3 N1 3LCN, 05/01/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 2 IT'S A SCOTCH 1 8W. Williams 565370 6 5 4 4/1/1 N6 5 2LCN, 12/01/2026, R4Placed third last start at track and distance

 3 MAGIC BOOM 12T. Czerkiewicz 585890 6 7 4 4/1/1 N6 7 #

 4 BUCKLE UP RAE 1 1G. Johnson 582714 1 3 8 5/1 N3 8 6 #DLC, 25/11/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 5 STYLISH GRACE 2P. Hili 583390 2 6 1 5/1 N2 1 3 #LCN, 22/09/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 6 HIGHGATE WINSTON 1 2K. Ebdon 593203 5 2 1 5/1 N2 4 2 #LCN, 19/01/2026, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 7 DEADLY POWER 2N. Howard 597165 5 3 1 5/1 N3 1 2 #LCN, 29/12/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 8 KIWI ISABELE 1 2J. Brazendale 596523 3 3 2 5/1 N3 1 4 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 9 MAHJONG NICKI 3 3M. Strickland 573420 3 8 1 5/1 N7 6 7DLC, 10/02/2026, R8Placed last start at distance

 10 SKETCHY TAKEOVER 1 3S. Elphinstone 585377 3 5 3 5/1 N #SHP, 20/10/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 11 HIGHGATE ANNIE 1 6 +K. Ebdon 593196 7 2 1 5/1 N7 1 5 #LCN, 29/12/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 12 CALL SERGEANT 6 +N. Howard 593315 8 7 4 5/1 N7 1 (FEL) #LCN, 19/01/2026, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 13 BRINDLE RAGE 1 7L. Nichols 591580 6 3 4 5/1 N6 4 6 #DLC, 27/01/2026, R11Placed second last start at distance

 14 PARIS DANGER 2 8A. Clark 583714 8 6 6 5/1 N4 4 3 #LCN, 22/12/2025, R11Placed third last start at track and distance

 15 VISTA VANADIUM 1 9 +G. Johnson 581780 4 8 1 5/1 N #BHL, 16/03/2025, R6, YPlaced third last start at distance

 16 CANYA SIYAN 1 10F. Feeney 570985 4 6 5 5/1 NFirst start at track and distance

 17 CHERRY EMINEM 1 10G. Johnson 582843 5 5 6 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 18 WHAT HAPPENED 2 12C. Hepburn 588696 7 5/1 N7 #

 19 LYNCAR LOU 1 12L. Nichols 581455 5 4 5 5/1 N5 5 5 #

 20 BUCKLE UP EASTON 1 12G. Johnson 570466 4 7 8 5/1 N7 8 4 #

 21 SMASH 'EM 1 2N. Howlett 594089 4 2 5 M/1 N2 8 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 22 HIGHGATE DIGGER 2K. Ebdon 593202 3 4 3 M/1 N3 7 3 #LCN, 19/01/2026, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 23 SOLO DANGER 1 3A. Clark 585327 2 6 8 M/1 N8 2 8 #DLC, 30/12/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 24 ZARI EXACT 1 7J. Brazendale 596513 4 2 3 M/1 N4 5 #HOB, 29/01/2026, R2Placed second last start at distance

 25 POSIE SHINES 1 9G. Johnson 585460 6 6 3 M/1 N6 6 8 #DLC, 04/11/2025, R10Placed third last start at distance

 26 NITRO DE GOEY 12P. Hili 583397 6 4 7 M/1 N6 7 6 #

 27 LYNCAR LIONEL 1 12L. Nichols 580379 8 8 7 M/1 N8 7 7 #

 28 ANYONE FOR YOU 1 12N. Howlett 594088 6 7 5 M/1 N5 7 5 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

1/2 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 HIGHGATE PETE 2K. Ebdon 577786 3 4 1 2/1/3 N3 1 6 #LCN, 19/01/2026, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 2 ARCADIAN RUBY 8 +D. Williams 575441 4 7 5 2/1/1 N4 5 1 #LCN, 05/01/2026, R8Placed third last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

3 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 KISSES FOR RUBY 1 2D. Williams 580393 3 4 4 3/1/3 N3 4 2 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 2 PUSH THE BUTTON 2 6D. Williams 584235 5 3 6 3/1/2 N5 3 1 #LCN, 26/01/2026, R5Placed second last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 16 March 2026

M 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 MAGGIE'S DELIGHT 1 10M. Strickland 594276 4 5 4 M/1 NFirst start at track and distance

 2 LYNCAR LIONEL 2 12L. Nichols 580379 8 8 7 M/1 N8 7 7 #

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 11 March 2026 -  7:33 AM



Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank
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4 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 TRADEMARK GILL 1 1N. Howlett 585240 1 8 7 4/1/3 N1 7 7 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R9Won last start at distance

 2 GAWLER GIRL RUBY 2 1D. Williams 583403 1 5 5 4/1/1 N5 5 1 #HOB, 05/02/2026, R8Won last start at distance
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5 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 JORJI'S JAZZ 1 1L. Mcculloch 578447 3 4 6 5/1 N6 4 4LCN, 12/01/2026, R6Dropped a grade

 2 NITRO ROSE 2P. Hili 583710 2 2 6 5/1 N2 2 6 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 3 SNOWFALL 2M. Louth 596105 3 2 2 5/1 N3 2 3 #LCN, 26/01/2026, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 4 VISTA EXAM 3J. Brazendale 592829 3 6 8 5/1 N6 8 8 #HOB, 05/02/2026, R8Placed last start at distance

 5 SKETCHY TAKEOVER 2 6S. Elphinstone 585377 4 3 (FEL) 5/1 N4 3 #LCN, 02/02/2026, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 6 WHAT HAPPENED 1 11C. Hepburn 588696 4 5 5 5/1 N5 6 6 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R5Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 7 KIWI ISABELE 3 11J. Brazendale 596523 7 4 6 5/1 N4 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R6Reserve last meeting at track and distance
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6 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 GRAPEFRUIT SILLY 1 2J. Brazendale 597457 3 4 6 6/1 N3 #LCN, 09/02/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 2 GRAPEFRUIT EXPEL 1 7J. Brazendale 597463 6 3 5 6/1 N6 #DHO, 03/02/2026, R2Placed second last start at distance
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M 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BETTER OFF 3A. Elphinstone 579735 2 5 2 M/1 NBEN, 02/07/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 2 REINDEER HEDGHOG 7J. Brazendale 596525 4 3 2 M/1 N4 #DHO, 03/02/2026, R6Placed second last start at distance

 3 WYONG PATRICK 12J. Brazendale 597471 5 5 5 M/1 N5 #
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